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An In-Depth Review of Adult Echocardlography
for Sonographers and Physicians

22 ANCC NURSING

HYATT REGENCY HILL COUNTRY CONTACT HOURS

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
APRIL 11-14, 2022

COURSE DIRECTORS

Kyle W. Klarich, M.D., FACC, FAHA, FASE
Steven J. Lester, M.D., FACC, FRCPC, FASE
Martha Grogan, M.D., FACC

22 MEDICAL
KNOWLEDGE

MOC POINTS IN
THE ABIM

In collaboration with: LIMITED ATTENDANCE
BAPTIST REGISTER ONLINE NOW!

HEALTH SYSTEM
CVEDUCATION.MAYO.EDU

A COMMUNITY BUILT OM CARE



General Information

Echo Fiesta
April 27-30, 2023

Hyatt Regency Hill Country Resort
9800 Hyatt Resort Drive
San Antonio, TX 78251
Phone: 210-647-1234

Hotel

To book your room at the Hyatt Regency Hill Country, call 800-233-1234 and state that you will be
attending the MAYO 2022 program. The room rate is $232 single/double traditional room. The cutoff
date is Friday, March 18, 2023. Note, guestrooms have been sold out in the past.

Transportation
The hotel is approximately 30 minutes from the San Antonio Airport.

Exhibit Location

All sessions will be held at the Hyatt. The main meeting room will be the Fredericksburg Ballroom. Exhibits will be held in
the Fredericksburg Foyer. Main visitations will be during each continental breakfast and refreshment breaks to be held in
the exhibit area.

Exhibit Fee Includes

e 8 x 10" Carpeted Exhibit Space

e 6’ Table and Chair(s)

e Exhibitor Badge(s)

e Acknowledgement at Conference and in On-line Syllabus
o Food Functions

Installation and Dismantling
Installation will be Wednesday, April 10 between 5-7 p.m.
Dismantling will be Sunday, April 14 after 10:15 a.m.

Shipments
e Do not ship more than 3 days prior to the program.
e Number the boxes “1 of 6”, “2 of 6”, etc.

Shipping Address:

Hyatt Regency Hill Country

ATT: Miguel Perez/YOUR NAME & COMPANY/Echo April 11-14
9800 Hyatt Resort Dr.

San Antonio, TX 78251



Meeting Coordinator:

Exhibit Schedule

Ms. Sheila Fick/Cell: 507-261-8178

E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

Sunday, April 10

Monday, April 11

Tuesday, April 12

Wednesday, April 13

Thursday, April 14

5:00-7:00 p.m.

7:00-7:45 a.m.

10:00-10:20 a.m.

2:30-3:00 p.m.

7:30-8:00 a.m.

10:00-10:20 a.m.

7:30-8:00 a.m.

10:10-10:30 a.m.

2:00-2:30 p.m.

7:30-8:00 a.m.

10:00-10:15 a.m.

The exhibits/breaks will be in the Fredericksburg Foyer as follows:

Exhibit Set-Up

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
Refreshment Break

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
Refreshment Break

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
(Tear down after this)



Exhibit Information

Echo Fiesta
April 27-30, 2023
Hyatt Regency Hill Country
9800 Hyatt Resort Dr.

San Antonio, TX 78251
Phone: 210-647-1234

Company Name:

Contact Name:

Please list those who will be at the exhibit booth from your company:
#1
#2
#3
#4

Submit To: Mayo Clinic
E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

Please join us next year in San Antonio April 18-31, 2024!
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