

for Sonographers and Physicians

### HYATT REGENCY HILL COUNTRY SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS APRIL 11-14, 2022

COURSE DIRECTORS Kyle W. Klarich, M.D., FACC, FAHA, FASE Steven J. Lester, M.D., FACC, FRCPC, FASE Martha Grogan, M.D., FACC

In collaboration with:



A COMMUNITY BUILT ON CARE

22 AMA PRA CATEGORY 1 CREDITS™

22 MEDICAL Knowledge Moc Points In The Abim

22 ANCC NURSING

CONTACT HOURS

LIMITED ATTENDANCE

**REGISTER ONLINE NOW!** 

CVEDUCATION.MAYO.EDU

# **General Information**

Echo Fiesta April 27-30, 2023

Hyatt Regency Hill Country Resort 9800 Hyatt Resort Drive San Antonio, TX 78251 Phone: 210-647-1234

#### Hotel

To book your room at the Hyatt Regency Hill Country, call 800-233-1234 and state that you will be attending the **MAYO 2022** program. The room rate is \$232 single/double traditional room. *The cutoff date is Friday, March 18, 2023.* Note, guestrooms have been sold out in the past.

#### Transportation

The hotel is approximately 30 minutes from the San Antonio Airport.

#### **Exhibit Location**

All sessions will be held at the Hyatt. The main meeting room will be the Fredericksburg Ballroom. Exhibits will be held in the Fredericksburg Foyer. Main visitations will be during each continental breakfast and refreshment breaks to be held in the exhibit area.

#### **Exhibit Fee Includes**

- 8' x 10' Carpeted Exhibit Space
- 6' Table and Chair(s)
- Exhibitor Badge(s)
- Acknowledgement at Conference and in On-line Syllabus
- Food Functions

#### Installation and Dismantling

Installation will be Wednesday, April 10 between 5-7 p.m. Dismantling will be Sunday, April 14 after 10:15 a.m.

#### Shipments

- Do not ship more than **3 days** prior to the program.
- Number the boxes "1 of 6", "2 of 6", etc.

#### **Shipping Address:**

Hyatt Regency Hill Country ATT: Miguel Perez/YOUR NAME & COMPANY/Echo April 11-14 9800 Hyatt Resort Dr. San Antonio, TX 78251

#### Exhibit Schedule

Meeting Coordinator:	Ms. Sheila Fick/Cell: 507-261-8178	
	E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu	

## The exhibits/breaks will be in the Fredericksburg Foyer as follows:

Sunday, April 10	5:00-7:00 p.m.	Exhibit Set-Up
Monday, April 11	7:00-7:45 a.m. 10:00-10:20 a.m. 2:30-3:00 p.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break Refreshment Break
Tuesday, April 12	7:30-8:00 a.m. 10:00-10:20 a.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break
Wednesday, April 13	7:30-8:00 a.m. 10:10-10:30 a.m. 2:00-2:30 p.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break Refreshment Break
Thursday, April 14	7:30-8:00 a.m. 10:00-10:15 a.m.	Continental Breakfast Refreshment Break ( <i>Tear down after this</i> )

# **Exhibit Information**

## **Echo Fiesta**

#### April 27-30, 2023

Hyatt Regency Hill Country 9800 Hyatt Resort Dr. San Antonio, TX 78251 Phone: 210-647-1234

Company Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Contact Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Please list those who will be at the exhibit booth from your company:

#1 #2 #3 #4

Submit To: Mayo Clinic

E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

Please join us next year in San Antonio April 18-31, 2024!